Specification
BigEye Series M42 mount USB3.0 CMOS Camera
Large scientific CMOS sensor (SONY or GSENSE Back-illuminated
CMOS sensor);
Wide spectrum range, some models even have high response from
ultra-violet to infrared wavelength;
Real-time 8/12bit depth switch(depending on sensor);
Ultra-fine HISP VP and USB3.0 5 Gbps interface ensuring high

C: Color; M: Monochrome; GS: Global Shutter, UV: Good UV response
The characteristic of BigEye4200KMB，BigEye4200KMC，BigEye4200KMD and MIPI4200KMB are as follows
Order Code
Power Consumption
（W）
Characteristic and Data Output Format FPS/Resolution
BigEye4200KMB
BM94200B(New) 2.5~2.9
Support 2D denoising，hardware Auto Level（Default is
not supported. The power consumption is 2.9w after
upgrading），RAW12 format
22@2048x2048
22@1024x1024
BigEye4200KMC
BM94200C(New) 3.0 High frame rate，RAW12 format
44@2048x2048(12bit)
44@1024x1024(12bit)
BigEye4200KMD
BM94200D(New) 3.0
High frame rate and high dynamic range, Combined HDR
16bit(HG 12bit format and LG 12bitformat output, and is
combined to 16bit with FPGA)
44@2048x2048(16bit)
44@1024x1024 (16bit)
MIPI4200KMB
BM94201B(New) TBD MIPI D-PHY CSI-2 1Ch 4Lane(For HiSilicon and Road chip
embedded system) 22@2048x2046(12bit)
The hardware of BigEye4200KMB，BigEye4200KMC，BigEye4200KMD are the same.
Spectral response of GSENSE2020e and GSENSE2020s
Spectral Response of GSENSE2020BSI